
Monday, January 30 – Sunday, February 26

ethoschurch.org/awaken

We’re inviting everyone to participate in 4 ways:

FAST  /   READ  /   PRAY  /   GATHER

Morning & Evening Prayer
6:30am and 8:30pm, Monday–Friday on Zoom

We’ll also have a special prayer call at 7pm every Tuesday led by Ethos Kids.

Worship & Prayer Gatherings
Sunday, January 29  /  5–7pm  /  Kick-O� at Prayer Gathering @ Ethos O�ce

Wednesday, February 1  /  7pm  /  City Wide Worship Night @ Bethel World Outreach

Thursday, February 2  /  7pm  /  Young Adult Worship Night @ Ethos O�ce

Saturday, February 4  /  12–6am  /  Night Watch Prayer @ Ethos O�ce

Sunday, February 5  /  5–7pm  /  Prayer Gathering @ Ethos O�ce

Wednesday, February 15  /  6:30pm  /  Night of Worship & Prayer @ MMW

Thursday, February 16 – Sunday, February 19  /  Prayer Stations @ Ethos O�ce
Thursday, 2/16, 8am–6pm  /  Friday, 2/17 & Saturday, 2/18, 8–11am

Sunday, 2/19, 12–4pm

Sunday, February 19  /  5–7pm  /  Prayer Gathering @ Ethos O�ce

Sunday, February 26  /  9am & 11am  /  Baptisms @ Sunday Morning Worship Gatherings

Tuesday, February 28  /  6:30pm  /  City Wide Worship Night @ Cross Point 



DAILY SCRIPTURE READING

Reflection Questions
What stood out to you from today’s scripture?

Why did it stand out to you?      Is there a step for you to take?

Monday, January 30 1 John 1:1–4 Proverbs 1
Tuesday, January 31  1 John 1:5–7 Proverbs 2
Wednesday, February 1 1 John 1:8–10 Proverbs 3
Thursday, February 2 1 John 2:1,2 Proverbs 4 
Friday, February 3  1 John 2:3–6 Proverbs 5 & 6 
Saturday, February 4 1 John 2:7–11 Proverbs 7 
Sunday, February 5  1 John 2:12–14 Proverbs 8 
Monday, February 6 1 John 2:15–17 Proverbs  9
Tuesday, February 7  1 John 2:18–23 Proverbs 10 
Wednesday, February 8 1 John 2:24,25 Proverbs 11
Thursday, February 9 1 John 2:26–29 Proverbs 12
Friday, February 10  1 John 3:1–3 Proverbs 13
Saturday, February 11 1 John 3:4–6 Proverbs 14
Sunday, February 12 1 John 3:7–10 Proverbs 15
Monday, February 13 1 John 3:11–15 Proverbs 16 
Tuesday, February 14  1 John 3:16–18 Proverbs 17 
Wednesday, February 15 1 John 3:19–24 Proverbs 18
Thursday, February 16   1 John 4:1–3 Proverbs 19 
Friday, February 17   1 John 4:4–6 Proverbs 20 
Saturday, February 18 1 John 4:7,8 Proverbs 21 
Sunday, February 19  1 John 4:9–12 Proverbs 22
Monday, February 20  1 John 4:13–18 Proverbs 23 & 24
Tuesday, February 21  1 John 4:19–21 Proverbs 25
Wednesday, February 22 1 John 5:1–5 Proverbs 26
Thursday, February 23   1 John 5:6–12 Proverbs 27
Friday, February 24  1 John 5:13–16 Proverbs 28
Saturday, February 25 1 John 5:17,18 Proverbs 29 
Sunday, February 26  1 John 5:19–21 Proverbs 30 & 31
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